## **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-36**

## **RESOLUTION TO CHANGE THE 20-21 ORGANIZATION CHART**

**WHEREAS**, the Georgetown Divide Public Utility District would like to change the Organizational Chart; and

**WHEREAS**, there are currently 8 FTE Maintenance positions and 4 FTE Distribution positions; and

**WHEREAS**, we would like there to be 7 FTE Maintenance Positions and 5 FTE Distribution positions.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Directors of the Georgetown Divide Public Utility District approves the change in the Organizational Chart for FY 2020-21.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** at a regularly held meeting of the Board of Directors of the Georgetown Divide Public Utility District this 11<sup>th</sup> day of August 2020.

AYES: SOUZA, HALPIN, WADLE, GARCIA, SAUNDERS

NOES:

ABSENT/ABSTAIN:

Dave Souza, President Board of Directors GEORGETOWN DIVIDE PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT

ATTEST:

Jeff Nelson, PE, Clerk and ex officio Secretary, Board of Directors GEORGETOWN DIVIDE PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Resolution 2020-XX duly and regularly adopted by the Board of Directors of THE GEORGETOWN DIVIDE PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT, County of El Dorado, State of California, on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of August 2020.

Jeff Nelson, PE, Clerk and ex officio Secretary, Board of Directors GEORGETOWN DIVIDE PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT